### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5786915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR TLC BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TLC BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	05/16/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TLC BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	432 NORTH CANAL STREET	
Internal Address:	#20	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10220095
Application Number:	16241617
Application Number:	16320851
PCT Number:	US2018048329
PCT Number:	US2019025064
PCT Number:	US2019028647
Application Number:	62550983
Application Number:	62621730
Application Number:	62650912
Application Number:	62661217
Application Number:	62838571
Application Number:	62847613

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-1666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617)646-1600 Phone:

faxserve@finnegan.com Email:

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUN **Correspondent Name:** 

REEL: 050850 FRAME: 0891

PATENT

505740102

Address Line 1: 2 SEAPORT LANE

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 14075.0999-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARA A. LEIMAN, REG. NO. 71,228

SIGNATURE: /Sara A. Leiman/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TLC\_Biopharm\_Art\_of\_Incorp\_in\_Delaware#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050850 FRAME: 0892

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TLC BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TLC BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



3910502 8300

050396528

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3881377

DATE: 05-16-05

PATENT REEL: 050850 FRAME: 0893

**RECORDED: 10/24/2019**